

THE BANK: B.C. MOLDOVA-AGROINDBANK S.A.

127, 31 August 1989 Street, Chisinau, MD-2012, Republic of Moldova

State identification number: 1002600003778

SWIFT: AGRNMD2X

## LETTER OF BANK GUARANTEE

No.: LD2501400256

for participation with a bid in the procedure for awarding the public procurement contract

Towards: MINISTRY OF HEALTH OF THE REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA 2, Vasile Alecsandri Street, MD2009, Chisinau, Republic of Moldova

on the procedure for awarding the contract **Design services** "Construction of Balti Regional Hospital" CPV CODE71220000-6,

the undersigned, **B.C. MOLDOVA-AGROINDBANK S.A.**, having the registered office at 127, 31 August 1989 Street, Chisinau, MD-2012, Republic of Moldova, state identification number –1002600003778, SWIFT: AGRNMD2X, we commit ourselves to **MINISTRY OF HEALTH OF THE REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA** to pay the amount of **MDL 200.000,00 (say MDL two hundred thousand/00)**, at his first written request and without the contracting authority having the obligation to justify its request, provided that in its request the contracting authority specifies that the amount requested by it and due to it is due to the existence of one or more of the following situations:

1. Tenderer **MANENS SOCIETA' PER AZIONI**, Corso Stati Uniti, 56, 35127 Padova, Italy withdraws or modifies its offer during its validity period.

This offer remains valid for the period of time specified in the Notice of Participation (Annex no.2), starting with the deadline for submitting the offer, in accordance with the Notice of Participation (Annex no.2) and remains binding and may be accepted at any time until the expiry of this period;

- 2. His bid being established as the winner, the bidder **MANENS SOCIETA' PER AZIONI**, Corso Stati Uniti, 56, 35127 Padova, Italy did not constitute the guarantee of good performance;
- 3. His bid being established as the winner, the bidder **MANENS SOCIETA' PER AZIONI**, Corso Stati Uniti, 56, 35127 Padova, Italy refused to sign the public works contract;

No condition specified in the award document is fulfilled before the signing of the public works procurement contract.

This warranty is valid until 22/05/2025.

Initialled by the **B.C. MOLDOVA-AGROINDBANK S.A.**, on 14/01/2025.

Dumitru Baxan \_

Deputy Head of corporate activity Corporate Activity Division

B.C. "MAIB" S.A.





